
REG.NO. COURT STATUS TIME CORAM

1ST COURT

TD 141-143/21 O.W.T.U.  -v- Trinidad and Tobago National Petroleum Part-Heard 1:30

Marketing Company Limited 

2ND COURT

TD 339/24 B.I.G.W.U.  -v- Excellent Stores Limited Hearing 9:00

TD 21/23 O.W.T.U.  -v- The University of Trinidad and Tobago Hearing 1:30

3RD COURT

TD 497/22 C.W.U.  -v-   Blackman's Private School Hearing 9:00

TD 8/22 N.U.D.E.  -v- Amalgamated Security Services Limited Part-Heard 1:30

ESD COURT

TD 7 & 8/24 T.T.U.C.I.W.  -v-  Mount Irvine Bay Hotel Limited Hearing 1:30

IRO 55/21 1:00

RSBD 11/23 1:00

TD 465 & 466/22 1:00

TD 204/24 1:00

(VIRTUAL)

P.S.A.  -v- National Institute of Higher Education, Research, Science and Technology

BEFORE HH G. ROUSSEAU - MEMBER

BEFORE HH A. MOHAMMED - MEMBER

BEFORE HH A. MOHAMMED - MEMBER

BEFORE HH J. BARTLETT-ALLEYNE - MEMBER

BEFORE HH A. MOHAMMED - MEMBER

BEFORE HH G. ROUSSEAU - MEMBER

(VIRTUAL)

C.W.U.  -v-  Nedcom Limited

(NIHERST)

BEFORE HH G. WILSON - MEMBER

(VIRTUAL)

C.W.U.  -v- Ramco Industries Limited

IN THE INDUSTRIAL COURT OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

CASE LISTING FOR THE WEEK: 5TH JANUARY TO 9TH JANUARY, 2026

MONDAY 5TH JANUARY, 2026

MENTION AND REPORT

BEFORE HH I. RAMPERSAD-SUITE - MEMBER

(VIRTUAL)

O.W.T.U.  -v-  Peterson Integrated Logistics TT Limited

BEFORE HH J. BARTLETT-ALLEYNE - MEMBER



TD 250/25 9:30

TD 61/25 1:30

TD 204/25 9:30

TD 240/25 9:35

TD 208/24 9:40

TD 225 & 235/24 9:45

TD 260/20 9:50

TD 22/23 9:55

TD 222/25 10:00

OSHA 23/24 10:05

OSHA 36/17 10:10

OSHA 1/20 10:15

OSHA 18/25 10:20

TD 298 & 10:25

303-305/21

TD 227/23 10:30

TD 260/25 10:35

TD 261-262/25 10:40

TD 23/25 (S) 1:00

TD 49 & 50/24 (S) 9:00

CONCILIATION 

O.W.T.U.  -v- The University of The West Indies

O.W.T.U.  -v- The University of Trinidad and Tobago 

MENTION AND REPORT

O.S.H.A.  -v- National Maintenance Training and Security Company Limited / Vishal Deonanan

O.S.H.A.  -v- National Maintenance Training and Security Company Limited

N.W.U.  -v- Eminent Services International Limited

C.W.U.  -v- Trinity Junior School

(Conc. Room 2)

S.W.W.T.U.  -v-  Trinidad and Tobago Pilots' Association

(Conc. Room 2)

G.I.G.W.U.  -v-   Cole and Associate Engineered Safety Systems Limited

SAN FERNANDO 

C.W.U.  -v-  Superl Travel Services Limited

W.C.T.U.  -v- Shoeaholics Limited

BEFORE  HH H. SEALE - PRESIDENT     (Pres. Conf. Room)

BEFORE  HH S. FINGAL - MEMBER

CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 

P.S.A.  -v-  Trinidad and Tobago Housing Development Corporation

N.W.U.  -v- Advance Solutions Technical Institute

W.C.T.U.  -v- Shoe Aholic Limited

O.W.T.U.  -v- The University of The West Indies

Sheldon Martin -v- Nutrien Trinidad Limited

O.S.H.A.  -v-  West Bees Development Limited

BEFORE HH I. RAMPERSAD-SUITE - MEMBER

BEFORE HH E. ZEPHYRINE - MEMBER

N.T.O.G.W.T.U.  -v-  Energy and Safety Limited

C.W.U.  -v- West Palm Grocery LLC / Daniel Grocery LLC 

C.W.U.  -v- Bank Employees Credit Union Co-operative Society Limited

BEFORE HH H. SEALE - PRESIDENT

(VIRTUAL)

BEFORE HH G. WILSON - MEMBER

(VIRTUAL)
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MONDAY 5TH JANUARY, 2026



REG.NO. COURT STATUS TIME CORAM

1ST COURT

OSHA 50/21 O.S.H.A.  -v- Offshore Technology Solutions Limited Hearing 9:30

w/day 

2ND COURT

TD 296/23 C.W.U.  -v- TV  Smiles Dental Clinic Hearing 9:00

(P.F.) 

ESD COURT

TD 284/24 G.I.G.W.U.  -v-  Carib Brewery Limited Hearing 9:00

TD 407/19 A.T.U.  -v-  PriceSmart Clubs (TT) Limited Part-Heard 1:30

OSHA 1/25 9:00

TD 380/19 1:00

TD 37/22 (S) 9:30

MWD 24/24 1:30

TD 123-125/24 9:30T.I.W.U.  -v-  National Maintenance Training and Security Company Limited

T.T.U.C.I.W.  -v-  Mount Irvine Bay Hotel Limited

(Conc. Room 2)

G.I.G.W.U.  -v- Super Store Limited

CONCILIATION 

(E.S.D. Conf. Room)

BEFORE HH M. DANIEL - MEMBER

BEFORE HH H. SEALE - PRESIDENT

(VIRTUAL)

O.S.H.A.  -v-  Ministry of Works and Transport

(Conc. Room 2)

N.T.O.G.W.T.U.  -v- Hydro Tech Limited

TUESDAY 6TH JANUARY, 2026

MENTION AND REPORT

(VIRTUAL)

BEFORE HH G. ROUSSEAU - MEMBER
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GSD-A 5/22 9:30

TD 202/23 9:35

TD 349/23 9:40

TD 229-230/24 9:45

TD 342/24 9:50

TD 422/24 9:55

RSBD 7-8/24 10:00

TD 97-100/24 10:05

TD 541/19 10:10

TD 241/21 10:15

TD 91/22 10:20

TD 90/22 10:25

TD 71/23 10:30

ESD 7 & 8/22 (S) 9:00

O.W.T.U.  -v-  Trinidad Petroleum Holdings Limited / Heritage Petroleum Company Limited 

Paria Fuel Trading Company Limited / The Guaracara Refining Company Limited

C.W.U.  -v-  Botanica Way Solutions

W.C.T.U.  -v- Abi's Haven

B.I.G.W.U.  -v- Neal & Massy Credit Union Co-operative Society Limited

PAGE 4

TUESDAY 6TH JANUARY, 2026

CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 

BEFORE HH J. CHRISTOPHER-NICHOLLS - MEMBER     (Pres. Conf. Room)

C.W.U.  -v- Society of St. Vincent De Paul

G.I.G.W.U.  -v-  AERO Services Credit Union Co-operative Society Limited

N.W.U.  -v- Dai Tech Limited

C.W.U.  -v-  Society of St. Vincent De Paul

N.U.D.E.  -v- Indigenous Investments Limited

N.U.D.E.  -v- Titan Logistics and Support Services Limited

SAN FERNANDO 
MENTION AND REPORT

BEFORE HH M. AUSTIN - MEMBER

(VIRTUAL)

U.H.S.W.U.  -v- South West Regional Health Authority

N.U.D.E.  -v- Indigenous Investments Limited

N.U.D.E.  -v- Island Cuisine Homestyle Limited

N.U.D.E.  -v- Ayocam Management Services Limited



REG.NO. COURT STATUS TIME CORAM

2ND COURT

TD 70/20 P.S.A.  -v-  Trinidad and Tobago Bureau of Standards Hearing 9:30

w/day 

3RD COURT

TD 423/18 N.W.U.  -v-  Endeavour Maraval Limited Part-Heard 1:30

OSHA 13/23 1:00

RSBD 53/21 1:00

TD 19/24 1:00

TD 169/22 9:30

TD 93/22 (S) 1:30

TD 127/22 9:30

BEFORE HH C. LONDON - MEMBER

MENTION AND REPORT

BEFORE HH K. GEORGE-MARCELLE  - MEMBER

(VIRTUAL)

A.W.U.    -v- Total Convenience Management

B.I.G.W.U.  -v- Cathedral Credit Union Co-operative Society Limited

BEFORE HH I. RAMPERSAD-SUITE - MEMBER

BEFORE HH S. FINGAL - MEMBER

A.W.U.  -v- Central Farms Limited

BEFORE HH M. AUSTIN - MEMBER

BEFORE HH J. CHRISTOPHER-NICHOLLS - MEMBER

(Conc. Room 2)

P.S.A.  -v- Trinidad and Tobago Housing Development Corporation

CONCILIATION 

P.S.A.  -v- Urban Development Corporation of Trinidad and Tobago

(E.S.D. Conf. Room)

(Conc. Room 2)

S.W.U.T.T.  -v- Schlumberger

(VIRTUAL)
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(VIRTUAL)

BEFORE HH A. ABERDEEN - MEMBER

WEDNESDAY 7TH JANUARY, 2026



REG.NO. COURT STATUS TIME CORAM

1ST COURT

RSBD 2/24 (S) O.W.T.U.  -v- Trinidad Cement Limited Hearing of 9:30

Application 

(VIRTUAL)

TD 19/23 (S) 9:30

IRO 7 & 8/24 (S) 9:35

TD 27/18 (S) 9:40

TD 50/16 (S) 9:45

TD 53/19 (S) 9:50

TD 51 - 54/24 (S) 9:55

TD 23/20 (S) 10:00

TD 13/24 (S) 10:05

TD 42/24 (S) 10:10

O.W.T.U.  -v- TCL Packaging Limited

N.T.O.G.W.T.U.  -v-  Namalco Construction Services Limited

WEDNESDAY 7TH JANUARY, 2026
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Unicomer Trinidad Limited 

CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 

O.W.T.U.  -v- Petroleum Company of Trinidad and Tobago Limited

BEFORE REGISTRAR

O.W.T.U.  -v- Range Resources Drilling Services Limited

O.W.T.U.  -v- Range Resources Drilling Services Limited

N.T.O.G.W.T.U.  -v-  Innovo Engineering Limited

C.G.W.T.U.  -v-  Unicomer Trinidad Limited / Olivia Constantine - Director Human Capital, 

SAN FERNANDO 

N.T.O.G.W.T.U.  -v-  Hydro Tech Limited

S.W.U.T.T.  -v- Bakery Shop formerly known as Cafe Bean Bakery Products Limited



REG.NO. COURT STATUS TIME CORAM

1ST COURT

OSHA 21/19   Alicia Poteon-Dias -v- Waste Disposals (2003) Limited Hearing of 1:00

OSHA 73/21 & O.S.H.A.  -v-  Waste Disposals (2003) Limited Application 

OSHA 14/23

TD 375/23 G.I.G.W.U.  -v- RBC Financial (Caribbean) Limited Hearing 1:30

3RD COURT

TD 30/24 P.S.A.  -v-  Eagles Transport Limited Hearing 9:00

ESD COURT

RSBD 21/23 N.W.U.  -v-  NH International (Caribbean) Limited Part-Heard 1:30

 IRO 11 & 12/24 9:00

TD 288/23 1:15

ESD 4/20 1:15

TD 316, 317 & 1:00

385/23

BEFORE HH C. LONDON - MEMBER

BEFORE HH H. SOVERALL  - VICE PRESIDENT

BEFORE HH M. ALS - MEMBER

BEFORE HH S. FINGAL - MEMBER

T.T.U.C.I.W.  -v- A.S. Bryden and Sons (Trinidad) Limited

BEFORE HH M. DANIEL - MEMBER

BEFORE HH M. MITCHELL - MEMBER

BEFORE HH B. DUBAY - MEMBER

(VIRTUAL)

BEFORE HH A. ABERDEEN   - MEMBER

S.W.W.T.U. -v- National Flour Mills Limited

(VIRTUAL)

N.W.U.  -v- AAA Wastewater Treatment Plant Limited

BEFORE HH A. STROUDE - MEMBER

BEFORE HH S. SAMAROO - MEMBER

(VIRTUAL)

P.S.A.  -v- North West Regional Health Authority

(VIRTUAL)

MENTION AND REPORT

THURSDAY 8TH JANUARY, 2026
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 TD 194/25 9:30

TD 52/24 1:30

TD 247/25 9:30

TD 513/12 9:30

 MPD 3/23 & 9:35

1/24

TD 362/22 9:40

TD 286/23 9:45

TD 390/23 9:50

TD 364/24 9:55

TD 374/24 10:00

OSHA 6/21 10:05

OSHA 88/21 10:10

TD 4/24 10:15

TD 251/25 10:20

TD 58/24 10:25

TD 340/24 10:30

TD 341/24 10:35

TD 255-260/24 10:40

TD 273/24 10:45

CONCILIATION 

T.T.W.A.  -v- Pricesmart Clubs (TT) Limited

N.C.W.G.E.A.  -v- Dynamic 1 Group of Companies

N.U.G.F.W.  -v-  Caribbean Development Company Limited

(Conc. Room 2)

(E.S.D. Conf. Room)
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CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 

(Conc. Room 2)

S.W.U.  -v- C.L. Blanchfield and Company Limited

THURSDAY 8TH JANUARY, 2026

O.W.T.U.  -v- PS Operations Limited

B.I.G.W.U.  -v- Independent Community Credit Union Co-operative Society Limited

B.I.G.W.U.  -v- Scotiabank Trinidad and Tobago Limited

B.I.G.W.U.  -v- First Citizens Bank Limited

A.T.U.  -v- Occumed, Health Safety Wellness Limited

P.S.A.   -v- Ministry of Education / Chief Personnel Officer 

P.S.A.  -v-  Executive Tactical Intelligence and Bodyguard Services Limited

S.W.W.T.U.  -v-  Port Authority of Trinidad and Tobago

B.I.G.W.U.  -v- St. Jude's School For Girls

T.T.U.C.I.W.   -v-  Miguel Moses and Sons

C.W.U.  -v-   Trinidad and Tobago Mortgage Finance Company Limited

T.T.U.C.I.W.  -v-  Bryden Pi Limited

O.S.H.A.  -v- Port Authority of Trinidad and Tobago

O.S.H.A.  -v- Port Authority of Trinidad and Tobago / Estate Constable 

Paul Richardson #32850

BEFORE HH H. SEALE - PRESIDENT     (Pres. Conf. Room)

B.I.G.W.U.  -v-  St. Jude's School For Girls



REG.NO. COURT STATUS TIME CORAM

1ST COURT

TD 97/16 (S) O.W.T.U.  -v- Petroleum Company of Trinidad and Tobago Limited Hearing 9:30

w/day

TD 78/24 (S) 9:00

MENTION AND REPORT

BEFORE HH M. MITCHELL - MEMBER

(VIRTUAL)

N.T.O.G.W.T.U.  -v-  Vincent Rampersad and Sons Limited
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THURSDAY 8TH JANUARY, 2026

SAN FERNANDO 



REG.NO. COURT STATUS TIME CORAM

1ST COURT

TD 349/19 A.T.U.  -v-  Pricesmart Clubs (TT) Limited Part-Heard 9:00

TD 186 & 345/15 C.W.U.  -v-  Fineline Distributors Limited Hearing of 1:15

Application 

OSHA 29/16 O.S.H.A.  -v- North Plant LPG Co-operative Society Limited / Hearing of 1:30

Trinidad and Tobago National Petroleum Marketing Company Application 

Limited 

2ND COURT

TD 16/19 T.I.W.U.  -v-   Public Transport Service Corporation Hearing 9:00

3RD COURT

TD 423/18 N.W.U.  -v-   Endeavour Maraval Limited Part-Heard 1:30

TD 371/23 1:00

TD 23/25 1:00

ESD 99/24 1:00

TD 290/23 1:00

BEFORE HH M. DANIEL - MEMBER

BEFORE HH G. ROUSSEAU - MEMBER

BEFORE HH P. RAMKISSOON - MEMBER

G.P.A.T.T.  -v-  Rent A Amp Sound Company

P.S.A.  -v-  Water and Sewerage Authority

N.H.W.U.  -v- Total Pet Care Limited

BEFORE HH B. MAHABIR  - MEMBER

(VIRTUAL)

MENTION AND REPORT

(VIRTUAL)

FRIDAY 9TH JANUARY, 2026

B.I.G.W.U.  -v- Trinidad and Tobago Fire Service Credit Union Co-operative Society
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BEFORE HH A. ABERDEEN - MEMBER



MPD 1/25 1:30

TD 359/24 1:30

TD 217/25 9:30

ESD 66/24 9:30

ESD 61/23 9:35

ESD 62/25 9:40

ESD 45/23 9:45

ESD 69/24 9:50

ESD 84/24 9:55

ESD 85/24 10:00

ESD 20/24 10:05

ESD 29 & 30/23 10:10

ESD 79/24 10:15

ESD 13/25 10:20

ESD 14/25 10:25

REG.NO. COURT STATUS TIME CORAM

1ST COURT

TD 16-21, S.W.U.T.T.  -v-  Scaffolding Manufacturers (Trinidad) Limited Part-Heard 1:30

86 & 87/20 (S) 

ESD 5/23 (S) 10:30

ESD 1/23 (S) 10:35

P.S.A.  -v- Water and Sewerage Authority

P.S.A.  -v- Water and Sewerage Authority

P.S.A.  -v- Water and Sewerage Authority

CONCILIATION 

T.T.U.C.I.W.  -v-  Petro Mart Limited

Anthonia  Johnson -v- Royal Princess Members Club

(E.S.D. Conf. Room)

N.U.G.F.W. -v- Eastern Regional Health Authority

P.S.A.  -v- Water and Sewerage Authority

C.W.U.  -v- Telecommunications Services of Trinidad and Tobago Limited

C.W.U.  -v-  Amalgamated Security Services Limited / Telecommunications Services of 

Trinidad and Tobago Limited 

U.A.S.E.I.  -v-  North Central Regional Health Authority

O.W.T.U.  -v-  The Medical Research Foundation of Trinidad and Tobago

N.U.G.F.W.  -v- North Central Regional Health Authority

(Conc. Room 2)

(Conc. Room 2)

N.W.U.  -v- Essentia Ironclad Asset Protection

BEFORE HH S. SAMAROO  - MEMBER 

BEFORE HH C. LONDON - MEMBER     (E.S.D. Conf. Room)

O.W.T.U.  -v- National Helicopter Services Limited

CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 

BEFORE HH C. LONDON - MEMBER     (E.S.D. Conf. Room)

BEFORE HH S. SAMAROO  - MEMBER 

U.H.S.W.U.  -v- South West Regional Health Authority

CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 

SAN FERNANDO 

O.W.T.U.  -v- Trinidad and Tobago Electricity Commission
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FRIDAY 9TH JANUARY, 2026

P.S.A.  -v- North West Regional Health Authority


